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Ceaueittee to review quality of Text
Books

595. SHRI AJIT P.K.  JOGI   : Will
the Minister of HUMAN RE-SOURCE
DEVELOPMENT   be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have decided to set up Review Committees/
Boards to review the quality of textbooks;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether Government have issued any directions to the Stat*
Governments in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details of the guidelines issued regarding the composition, terms and functionis of the Committee?

THE DEPUTY  MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY     OF     HUMAN

| RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DEPTT. OF EDUCATION AND

DEPTT. OF CULTURE)(KUMARI
SELJA) : (a) and (b) A National Steering Committee was set up by this Ministry in June 1991 to review school textbooks from the standpoint of national integration. The Committee, in its meeting held on 30-31 January '93 recommended, inter-alia, that State Boards should be set up for the preparation and authorisation of textbooks to be used in all schools.

(c) No directions have been issued to the State Governments in this regard.
However, the Committee's recommendations were forwarded to the State Governments for their consideration.

(d) Does not arise in view of the answer given to part (c) of the question.

